cket No.: 8584.46 02-07-2000 FORM PTO-1595 (Medified) RE(U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar P08A/REV02 V1.21.00 V 101260204 Tab settings → → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and riease record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Jeffrey L. Jones, Thomas A. Johnson, and Sy Prestwich Name: 3Com Corporation Address: 5400 Bayfront Plaza ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger City: Santa Clara State/Prov.: CA ☐ Change of Name ☐ Security Agreement Country: USA ZIP: 95052-8145 □ Other Execution Date: January 11, 2000 Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ⊠ No Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 11, 2000 Patent Application No. Filing date B. Patent No.(s) 09488044 02/02/2000 PALLEN 00000062 09488044 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 03 FC+581 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Michael F. Krieger 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be Registration No. 35,232 credited or debited to deposit account Address: Kirton & McConkie, 1800 Eagle Gate Tower, ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 60 East South Temple 8. Deposit account number: City: Salt Lake City State/Prov.: UT 500843 ZIP: 84111 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy 9. Statement and signature. of the original document. Jan 20, 2000 Michael F. Krieger Date Signature Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and PATENT

REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0468

	Assignment of Rights, Title and (Multiple inventors; sin	Docket No. 8584.46			
his is an A	ssignment of the following rights, title	and interest: (check all that apply):			
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, title	and interest in the invention			
\boxtimes					
	☐ United States Patent Application Serial No.				
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:			
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.				
	United States Patent No(s).				
☐ International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.					
	Other (specify)				
itle of the l	nvention				
nventors (a	ssignors)				
	Name	Address			
Jeffrey L. J	ones	111 East 350 North, Orem, UT 84057			
Thomas A.	Johnson	13328 S Cub Creek Circle, Draper, UT 84	020		
Steven Lo	Forte	865 Canyon Ridge #30, Midvale, UT 8404	7		
Sy Prestwich		3491 W. Millerberg, West Jordan, UT 840	84		
Assignee					
	Name	Address			
3Com Co a corpora	rporation tion of the state of Delaware	5400 Bayfront Plaza, Santa Clara, Californ	nia 95052-8145		

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 8584.46

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jeffrey L. Jones	approx 1/11/00
Thomas A. Johnson	Mierra 1 tolog 1-11-00
Steven Lo Forte	Steven Ko to to 1-11-00
Sy Prestwich	by Butterid 11 Jan 2000

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. 8584.46

Notarization (Although notarization is not necessary, it will be considered prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)	
Executed this	
at Salt Lake City, Wtah Jeffreyl Jene (Signature of Inventor)	
State of Atah	
County of Salt lake	
Before me personally appeared Jeffrey L. Jones	
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	d to
execute the same this // day of January, in the year 2000	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
GAYANN CLARK 60 E South Temple #2200	,
Salt Lake City. UT 84111 Salt Lake City. UT 84111 My Commission Expires August 16th 2002 (Notary Public)	
Executed this // State day of Junuary , in the year 2000	
at Salt Like City, Utah.	
State of Utah	
(Signature of Inventor)	
State of Utah	
County of Salt Lake	
Thomas A Johnson	
Before me personally appeared Thomas A. Johnson who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorize	d to
execute the same this // day of January, in the year 2000.	
execute the same this // day of January, in the year 2000.	
GAYANN CLARK	
60 E South Temple #2200 Sait Lake City. UT 84111 My Commission Expires (Notary Public) (Notary Public)	
My Commission Expires August 16th 2002 (Notary Public)	
STATE OF CAME in the years 1997	
at Salt lake City, Utah	
Sleven No to te	
(Signature of Inventor)	
State of UTAH	
County of SALT LAKE	
Before me personally appeared Steven Lo Forte	ed t
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and used and also represented	
execute the same this // day of January, in the year 2000.	
NOTARY PUBLIC	
GAYANN CLARK 60 E South Temple #2200 60 Hold City MT 84111	
Salt Lake City UT 84111 My Commission Expires (Notary Profile)	
August 16th 2002	
STATE OF UTAH	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **8584.46**

	Notarization rima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this day of	in the year 2000
at Salt Lake City, Utah	Sestivite (Signature of Inventor)
State of UTAH	(organization)
County of SALT LAKE	
Before me personally appeared Sy Prestwich who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fr	ree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
NOTARY PUBLIC	vary in the year 2000.
GAYANN CLARK	
60 E. South Temple #2200 Salt Lake City, UT 84111 My Commission Expires	Gazam Clarke
August 16th, 2002 STATE OF LTAIR	(Notary Fuotic)
Executed this day of	, in the year
at	
	(Signature of Inventor)
C	(Digitalini Co) Internoty
State of	
County of Before me personally appeared	to the second of
who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fr execute the same this day of	ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
	(Notary Public)
day of	
Executed this day of at	(Notary Public) , in the year
	, in the year
at	, in the year
at State of County of	, in the year (Signature of Inventor)
at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fi	, in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) Tree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
at State of County of	, in the year
at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fi	, in the year (Signature of Inventor) Free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year
at State of County of Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fi	, in the year (Signature of Inventor) (Signature of Inventor) Tree act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 010521 FRAME: 0472